Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City

Office of the Municipal Executive
Itahari,Sunsari

Invitation for Bids

Date of Publication: 2079/10/29 (12" February 2023)

1. Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive, Itahari, Sunsari invites/re-

invites NCB/SQ from eligible domestic bidders for the Contracts named below.

Contract Identification
Number

Work/Description

Estimated
Amount
without Vat
(Nrs)

Bid
Validity
Period

Bid Security
Amount
(Nrs.)

Remarks

ITR/NCB/61W/079/080

River Protection work
at Pragati tole Basti
Budhi Khola Kinar,
Itahari-3, Sunsari

43,90,241.17

ITR/NCB/62W/079/080

Construction of Two
Room School Building

(Shambhunath Ma.Vi.),

Itahari-15,
Sunsari

26,98,786.54

90 days

1,21,000.00

2,50,000.00

Invitation
for NCB

ITR/SQ/37W/2079/2080

Fabrication and
Transportataion of
Steel Bridge at Sunsari
Morang

Irrigation Canal,
Itahari-14, Sunsari

15,24,898.67

ITR/SQ/48G/2079/080

Supplying and delivery
of Emergency
Aayurvedic Medicine
(Non Vatable item),
Itahari, Sunsari

11,99,280.00

ITR/SQ/57G/2079/080

Procurement of
Supplying and delivery
of Plant Pot, Itahari,
Sunsari

4,42,000.00

45 days

42,000.00

33,000.00

12500.00

Re-
Invitation
for SQ

2. Bidder Shall have the option of submitting their bids electronically only. Submission of Hard
Copy bids shall not be entertained.
3. Matters not Covered in the notice shall be accordance with prevailing rules and regulation of

GoN.

4. Any amendments in this Tender notice will be posted in the notice board of Itahari Sub-
Metropolitan City, Office of the Municipal Executive or may Visit PPMO e-GP System at
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.




