

## **Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City**

## Office of the Municipal Executive Itahari,Sunsari

## **Invitation for Bids**

Date of Publication: 2079/10/29 (12th February 2023)

1. Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive, Itahari, Sunsari invites/re-invites NCB/SQ from eligible domestic bidders for the Contracts named below.

S. N.	Contract Identification Number	Work/Description	Estimated Amount without Vat (Nrs)	Bid Validity Period	Bid Security Amount (Nrs.)	Remarks
1	ITR/NCB/61W/079/080	River Protection work at Pragati tole Basti Budhi Khola Kinar, Itahari-3, Sunsari	43,90,241.17	90 days	1,21,000.00	Invitation for NCB
2	ITR/NCB/62W/079/080	Construction of Two Room School Building (Shambhunath Ma.Vi.), Itahari-15, Sunsari	26,98,786.54		2,50,000.00	
3	ITR/SQ/37W/2079/2080	Fabrication and Transportataion of Steel Bridge at Sunsari Morang Irrigation Canal, Itahari-14, Sunsari	15,24,898.67	45 days	42,000.00	Re- Invitation for SQ
4	ITR/SQ/48G/2079/080	Supplying and delivery of Emergency Aayurvedic Medicine (Non Vatable item), Itahari, Sunsari	11,99,280.00		33,000.00	
5	ITR/SQ/57G/2079/080	Procurement of Supplying and delivery of Plant Pot, Itahari, Sunsari	4,42,000.00		12500.00	

- 2. Bidder Shall have the option of submitting their bids electronically only. Submission of Hard Copy bids shall not be entertained.
- 3. Matters not Covered in the notice shall be accordance with prevailing rules and regulation of GoN.
- 4. Any amendments in this Tender notice will be posted in the notice board of Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City, Office of the Municipal Executive or may Visit PPMO e-GP System at www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.